Express Mail No.: EL 501 740 700 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ET

FORM PTO-1594

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ACCO BRANDS, INC.	Name: ACCO WORLD CORPORATION		
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ©Corporation-Delaware □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Tower Parkway City Lincolnshire State IL ZIP 60069		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ■Corporation - Delaware □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional num	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,274,315; 1,325,688 umbers attached? □Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00		
Attn.: Joyce M. Ferraro, Esq.	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
File No.: 6551-1302-999	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Joyce M. Ferraro, Esq. 37,046 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original July 1		
•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		
*			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

05/09/2001 GTON11

00000281 161150

1274315

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 25.00 CH

c: Ms. Patricia Vega - Please update IPS (the matter numbers pertaining to the affected registrations are 6551-1198-999 and 6551-1297-999).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0174

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCO Brands, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 300 Tower Parkway, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ACCO World Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 300 Tower Parkway, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, ACCO Brands, Inc., does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, ACCO World Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

ACCO Brands, Inc.

3y: _ 📉

Name:

Title: VP

LINANCC

NY2 - 1177029.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0175

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MACO	1,274,315	APRIL 17, 1984
INSTANT-STIK (Stylized)	1,325,688	MARCH 19, 1985

NY2 - 1177029.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/24/2001 REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0176